May 19, 1977

RE: Petition for Varisace
E/S of New Avenue, 165' N of
l-d M-m- = 4th Election District

E. Knight - Peuitione:
Mo wm-;\ (item No. 156)

Dear Mr. Hammond:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
aceordance with the attached.

GIM/me
#utachments
eer lrh'l. Mel ]..aﬂnndl
Zoning Cha
hiwmﬂn- Mills-Glyndon
Coordinating Council
5 Olive Lane
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

3RDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE,

RE: PETITION FOR Anuuwcn
£ xﬂu of New Avenue, 165' N
M -“ Election mmm 1
i.lrry - Petitioner ¥
NO. Yazon-A {Item No. 156

BALTIMORE COUNTY

[ R m

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissione: & result of

# Petition requesting a Variance to permit a lot width of §7 feet in lieu of the

required 70 fect on a lot in the subdivision called "Lee Manor, " located on the
cast side of New Avenue, 145 feet, more or less, north of Bond Avenus, in
the Fourth Election District,

Testimony by the Petitioner indicated that he proposes to contruct a house

30 feet in width on his Lot and that he would be unable to comply with setback
regulations unless the Variance were granted.

Nearby residenta, in pratest, cited their concern for drainage, density,

and whether the proposed construction was in & floodplala.

‘Without reviewing all of the testimony at the hearing, but based on all of |

the evidence prosented at the hearing, in the judgment of the Deputy Zoning

{ the ges met the of Section 307 of the |

| Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and the Variance should be granted, |
aince strict compliance with the soning regulations would result in "practical |
difficulty or unreasonable hardship. "
Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cormissioner of

Baltimore County this _Jog# _ day of April, 1977, that the aforementioned

Variance should bé 8nd the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this

Order, subject to the approval of & site plan by the Department of Public Works,

}Qannhm m.‘-.',[.d& 391 Sar-bgn

&
. SADLER, INC.
wteryors.

DESCRIPTTON TO AGGOMPANY APPLICATION FOR LOT WIDTH VARIANCE
PARCEL A" - LEE NANOR

th DISTRICT

BALTTHORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

APPLICANTs LARRY E, KNIGHT

DATE: JOUARY 3, 1977

TESCRIPTION: . ]
ALL that lot or parcel of grownd on the East side of New Avenus,

agproximtely 165 feat, morv or less, North of Bond Avenue, i the Fourth

Blection District, Baltimore County, Maryland and designated as Parcel ‘A"

as showny on the Flat of Les hanor, whish plat is recorded asens the Land

Records of Baltinors County in Plat Book 0.1.6. 35, follo 67. .

o
W. %LER. INC.
wategots

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
of

New Ave, 165" N of Bond Ave.,
Ath District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
LARRY E, KNIGHT, Pefiticner + Case No, 77-208-A
trernas
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 5241 of the Baltiwere County
Charter, | hereby enter my oppearance in this proceeding, You are requested fo nofify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be naw or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewi

Charles E. Keuniz, Jr.
Deputy People's Counsel

Johei W. Hessian, 11f

ople's Counse|
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th day of April, 1977,  copy of the aforegaing
Order was moiled to Lioyd J. Hammond, Esquire, 204 Courtland Avenue, Towson, Maryland

21204, Atromey for Petifioner.

w. Hessian, Il

MR18"77 M

i i s oo syl | FODEee sadlin
david . goskens

March 18, 1977

Hicholas B. Comaodars,
Aeung auum

Flans Advisory Committes
r'-u-;y Office Blds.

ux unupnh hve.
waon, #d, 21206
BE: Application for Lot Width
Variance - Pareel
Leo Manor - #th Election Distelct
Dear Sirs

In accordance with our conversation of March 1 'y 1 rard)
the above-reforenced project, I aa herewith substtting WA
mtion Telative to thiara and dennity Tequirensnts for the sublect lot and

The density information shown on the e
e approved Tentative Plan for Les

1. Gross area = 7,22 acres,
2] uabar of dota ooz T T lee

1 dooas dasasey F 01 /Lots/acre

5y
7 A

soning regeiation
ot meeting

uare feet
Rosin = 30,000 sques’ oot
lnn--sz';-an-.-nn leas
= 12,4000 square foet
. ot ometey = 351 /Adtafaces =

don to the stove, and relative to Sect:
a8 Sypencs that Tota 17, 16 and i e ﬂ?y"x“ﬂ.
foot -lltl of said !I(\lht!ml Three

000 square
lots of & tatal ;55!1 lota would b within the fiftesn percent criteria steted

in said

you have any questions pertaining to this matter, plesss do mot

24
hesitate to contact this office.

Yery truly yours,
PiSin,

81 Lloyd Hammond, Atty.
Larzy E. Kalght




e &

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petitisn

---------------------------------------------------------

the ﬁlﬂ_ﬁhﬂ should be had; and it further appearing lhl.ltq' reason of the granting of
_ibe ¥ariance requested not adversely alfecting the health, safety and general
are of the community,

i e L L T T S ——

T L e

FILING

e . . 5, e 4 S

oddune

be and the same is GRANTED, irom
approval of a site plan by the Deparc

after the date of thier Order, subject
of Publj &rkl anc the Office of

- ORDER RECEIVED FOR

Pursoant fo the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the abeve petition

aod M appescing that by remsom of e ea———

0 e . e . e A - o T

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.



BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE Lloyd J. Hammond, Esq.

April 5, 1977

April 5, 1977
Lloyd J. Hammond, Esquire
204 Courtland Ave.

Towson, MD 21204

of the Health Department concerning approval for
the proposed sewer connection.

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notic

of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the

RE: Variance Petition
MENRERS, Item No.
. Larry E. Knight

N Dear Mr. Hammond: date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded

prpaRTENT OF to you in the near future.
TRATIIC EINAING Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
STATE noaos comaision | the p)m lul:unod with the above referenced petition Very truly yours,

RN and has made an on site field inspection of the property.

P on The following comments are a result of this review and //// B

ins tion. b P it

MEALTH DEPARTHEN e NICHOLAS B, COMMODART,
RIS ¥ oo These comments are not intended to indicate the Acting Chairman,

foning Flans Advisory

BUILDIG DEPARTURNT .ypnpzutenn of the zoning action requested, but to
11 ‘ Committee

KD OF EDUCAT assure re 0f plans or prablems
Jwsorwamon | with regard to the developmont plans that nay have a

FONDIG ADUBISTIATION | pgaring on this c. The Director of Planning may file NBC:rf
pNpuTHAL A WEitien report with the Zon.ng Commissicner yith ccr W. T. Sadler, Inc.

11 W. Pennsylvania ave.

dati; to th copriate f the
recommendations as to the appcopriateness of the ST

requested zoning.

This currently vacant wooded site, designated as
Parcel "A* as shown on the Plat of Lee Manor (Liber 35,
Polio 67), is located on the east side of New Avenus
approxinately 165' north of Bond Avenus in the 4th Plection

Properties i 1y to the north and s
S A aunmq and vacant land,
respectively.

In view of the fact that your client owns the
adjoining lot to the north, this Variance to permit a lot
width of 57' in lieu of the required 70' is necessitated.

As indicated in our previous conversation,
concerned with the area of this lot, which is {nen auas
10,000 square feet. However, based on a letter from

Mr. W. T. Sadler, dated March 18, 1977, and made a part
of this file, it appears that all applicable rcquirements
of Section 208.1 of the zoning regulations have been
maintained.

Particular attention should be afforded the comments

; Aj batimore county
deparimant ofhealth
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

battimore county
Geportment ofatic engineering
TOWSON, MARYLANO 21204
201 484 9580

EN €. COLLINS.
DIRECTOR

o e

LD J. ROOP. M D
OEPUTY STATE AND COUT HEALTH OFPFICER

Febmuary 1, 1977
Mr. 5. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Advisory Commities

Office of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylend 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenno: A
. Tovsen, Maxyland 2120!4

March 8, 1977

. Comments on ftem #136, Zaning Advisory Committe Meeting, January 25, 1977, ore as follows: " #e, Bric 5. DiNenna
X 3 s Zoning Commissioner 3 Dear Mr. Difiennat
Property Owrar: Larry E. Knight : e iy Commonta on 156, Zoning Advisory Committee Meoting, Jemuaxy 25,
mmgsmgcw 165 N, Bord Avenve = Towson, Maryland 21204 IO o ik e 3
: i ing Zoning: S
i Re:  Ttem 156 - ZAC - O 25, 1976

- - Propased Zoning: Varlance to permit a lot width of 57 in liev of the required 70" Bty e e . T L Propecty Owners  lary B Ealent

DA ey o Acres: 54.72 x H‘i% 2 Locations /S New hve. 165' N Bond Ave. = ;}::i:;'hnms. En/i ’T";'m 155 ¥ Bond hve.
5 The following coments are furnished in resard to the plat subhitted to this office A - Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5 o Bting Tt v" g { o Lot ith of 57" dn L

ey i L A Caniiomn At et e “cheiniiriece: Shem. District; 4th : Proposed Zoning: Varisnce to permit a lot wideh of 57' in ‘poned Zoning:  Vazisnce to pexsit a Lot width o iou
= = - 2 = i SAMOE S TRbER 70 g sores: R 71/6:95 I 1 00/1ks
Generals This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments 5 Actust :;—;; x JSio0 Disteiot: el 5.l

-kﬂi- o i ucca) a* oF the sultelaton plat:of are not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in ', But are to essure that Districts "0‘ = e

y - A oil parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regord 5 daitapondiat plims Thid may have & - A moratoriun was placed on new sewer comnections in the
Slpnoc= (secorazd .56 et ’““" it i "5‘“ e e  bearing on this pefifion. Falle Drainage Basin by Dr. Neil Solomon, Secretary of Hoalth and Mental
‘Begulations, particularly in » e e Bygiens, o Ny 1L, 197k; thererors approval may be withheld for tids
5 - comneot Lo
Baltimors highway and utility improvements are secured by Public Works This plan hos been reviewed and there ore no site~plonning fact~r requiring comment. -
oAl prob b
Agresment #7011 A dre) s SLonet Sesasey 13, 3977 fa o ey G e e mielaieed b H s e tad L enos Metropolitan sewer mugt be extended to this property prior to final
daveiopsent of “Les Menor® (0.T.G. 35/67 excluling Lots 13 ik Very truly yours, & spproval of the Health Department, Metropol'tan water existe.

Very truly yours,

\Wf// ALyl

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
HUREAU OF ENVIROMMENTAL SERVICES

This proparty iz tributary to the Guwynrs Palls Sanftary Sewerage System, surje.i
4 State Health Department regulations.

This Cffice has no farther comeent in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning

Advisory Comittes review in connaction with his Item #156 (1976-1977).

very eruly your

£ L, Wimbley
lonner 111
Preject and Develapment Planning

- - Very, truly yours,

z%wx




BOARD OF EDUCATIOM
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: January 24, 1977

Hr. S. Eric DiNenna 2
oner

Baltimore County Nffice Building

Tows 21204

Z.A.C. Meoting of:  Janujry 25, 1977

RE: Item No: 156

Toem B, 1% Sonta: vt Jumary 25, 977

Property Owner:  Larry E. Knight

Location: E/S New Ave. 165' N Bond svenue

Present Zoning: D.R. 3.5

Proposed Zoning: VArianco to permit s lot width of 57" in
eu of the required 70°.

Structure ahall confors to Baltimore Couny Building Code (5.0.C.4.)
1970 Baition ad the 1971 Jupplament und ctner spplicable codes,

) Amﬂ“dmmhm(hhﬂn.
() 3. The vehicle desd-end conditicn ahown 8t 4 uditng porats hall be roquieed befare. constiuction oan beston
¥ Three sete of conntruction drawings will be required to file an Districe:  4th
T T maxizus a1iowd by the Pire Dopirement. ‘spplication for & building permit. No. Acres: 54:72 x 145.00
65,98 14544

D. Three sets of construction m-nﬁlmtrﬂfnrylud

()k.!un-—nu-n«mmnm le parts of the
Fgre mmﬂ““ o original ‘ will be required to file

Cofe prior to i of operations.

strustures existing or proposed on the site shall
of the ¥ational Pire

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

ool frame walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property iine.
Samtast Bullding Departasmt (T Sistasce 18 betwoen 3'0" and 610"

o comment.

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

bdadld

W. Nick Petrovich,
we/bp Field Representat ive

Eaquasted unux variance conflicte with the Baltimoie Gounty

Jomer . e owAR. sesia

A Lonres

P mcHARD w, TRacEr. Ly,

- BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. chesapeake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

- Your Petition has been received * this /] day of
Qz; 1977.  Piling Fes § g . Received Check
*C 5 TOWSON, MD. 21204 March 30,1977
as

Other

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annesed advertisement of

Petition for a Variance-- Knijht
was inserted in the following

c Dilies
Zoning Commi
< Mg nr susmitesd by L Nyfrivapd)

forar

Potitioner's actconey_As MEMMR)  FRaviewed by JAZL O Catonsville Times 1 Towson Times
s rnress 5 O Arbuts T
e A e + 7his s not to bo interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for a i B Community Times
signment of a hearing date. Eesex Times nity
: O Suburban Time: Sast 0 Suburban Times West
~ CERTIFICATE OF POSTING weekly newspapers published in Baltimore. County, Maryland,
- : . __suceessive weeks before the
i i Yowssn, Marylend 1977 that is to say. the same
o . i ; was inserted in the issues of March 30k, 1977.
R 2
Dttt L Dete ot Prsting A0 3, 1527

Pocted tor: Peririen For Vbrmuce.
- LaRriy E: KmigHT.
: wopety:. /S oF New Ave. 1€S "N of Gowv Bve.

E/s oF Wew Boe. 200 te= M of Bovk Aoe. .

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, |

S

e

RO Ly | WM
Cipastare

BAGIMORE COUNTY, MAR\'AND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

19.77,

TOWSON, MD..._. foreh_ A1
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

sppearing on the_____ 38t __day of ___

. oue bl soocenteommoks before the. ... JAS...

CERTII—'ICATL.OF PUBLICATION

-, 1972

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper printcd

and published in Towson Baltimore County, Md, ¥moe twrsssh

day of Amdlo .18 7T the TR publication
) S
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